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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
APPLICANT COUNSEL Charles Keizer 
 
 Torys LLP 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, TD South Tower 
 P.O. Box 270 
 Toronto ON  M5K 1N2 
 
 Tel: 416-865-0040 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 ckeizer@torys.com 
 

 

 
 
 Crawford Smith 
 Counsel 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, TD South Tower 
 P.O. Box 270 
 Toronto ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8209 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 csmith@torys.com 
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INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Association of Major Power  David Crocker 
 Consumers in Ontario 
 Legal Counsel 
 Davis LLP 
 
 1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6000 
 PO Box 367 
 100 King St. W. 
 Toronto ON  M5X 1E2 
 Tel: 416-941-5415 
 Fax: 416-777-7431 
 dcrocker@davis.ca 

 
 Shelley Grice 
 Consultant 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King Street East 
 Suite 1102 
 Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 647-880-9942 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 

 
 Hamza Mortage 
 Client Representative 
 Association of Major Power Consumers in Ontario 
 
 65 Queen Street West 
 Suite 1510 
 Toronto ON  M5H 2M5 
 Tel: (416) 260-0280  Ext: 105 
 Fax: (416) 260-0442 
 hamza@ampco.org 
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 Canadian Manufacturers &  Paul Clipsham 
 Exporters 
 Director of Policy, Ontario Division 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 
 6725 Airport Rd. 
 Suite 200 
 Mississauga ON  L4V 1V2 
 Tel: 289-566-9538 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca 

 
 Peter Thompson 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3528 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 pthompson@blg.com 

 
 Vincent DeRose 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen St. 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3589 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 vderose@blg.com 

 
 Emma Blanchard 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 
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 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada 
 Consultant 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

 

 Energy Probe Research  Lawrence Schwartz 
 Foundation 
 Consulting Economist  
 82 Ridge Hill Drive 
 Toronto ON  M6C 2J8 
 Tel: 416-785-4985 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 lschwartz5205@rogers.com 

 
 Norman Rubin 
 Senior Consultant 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation 
 
 478 Brunswick Avenue 
 Toronto ON  M5R 2Z5 
 Tel: 416-964-3761 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 normrubin.energyprobe@gmail.com 

 
 Peter Faye 
 Consultant 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation 
 
 42 Eastwood Crescent 
 Markham ON  L3P 5Z7 
 Tel: 905-294-2013 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 pfaye@rogers.com 

 

mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:lschwartz5205@rogers.com
mailto:normrubin.energyprobe@gmail.com
mailto:pfaye@rogers.com


 Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
 EB-2014-0369 
 
 APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
 March 31, 2015 
 

- 5 - 
 

 Energy Probe Research  David MacIntosh 
 Foundation 
 Case Manager 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation 
 
 225 Brunswick Avenue 
 Toronto ON  M5S 2M6 
 Tel: 416-964-9223  Ext: 235 
 Fax: 416-964-8239 
 DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com 

 
 Environmental Defence Murray Klippenstein 
 Klippensteins, Barristers & Solicitors 
 
 160 John St. Suite 300 
 Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 Tel: 416-598-0288 
 Fax: 416-598-9520 
 murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca 

 
 Kent Elson 
 Klippensteins, Barristers & Solicitors 
 
 16O John Street 
 Suite 300 
 Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 Tel: 416-598-0288 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 kent.elson@klippensteins.ca 

 
 Jack Gibbons 
 Ontario Clean Air Alliance 
 
 160 John Street, Suite 300 
 Toronto ON  M5V 2E5 
 Tel: 416-260-2080  Ext: 2 
 Fax: 416-598-9520 
 jack@cleanairalliance.org 
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 EnWin Utilities Ltd. Andrew Sasso 
 Director, Regulatory Affairs 
 EnWin Utilities Ltd. 
 
 787 Ouellette Avenue 
 P.O. Box 1625 
 Windsor ON  N9A 5T7 
 Tel: 519-255-2735 
 Fax: 519-973-7812 
 regulatory@enwin.com 

 
 Green Energy Coalition David Poch 
 Barrister 
 Green Energy Coalition 
 
 1649 Old Brooke Road 
 Maberly ON  K0H 2B0 
 Tel: 613-264-0055 
 Fax: 613-264-2878 
 dpoch@eelaw.ca 

 
 Kai Millyard 
 Green Energy Coalition 
 
 72 Regal Road 
 Toronto ON  M6H 2K1 
 Tel: 416-651-7141 
 Fax: 416-651-4659 
 kai@web.net 

 
 Shawn-Patrick Stensil 
 Greenpeace Canada 
 
 33 Cecil St. 
 Toronto ON  M5T 1N1 
 Tel: 416-884-7053 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 shawn.patrick.stensil@greenpeace.org 

 

mailto:regulatory@enwin.com
mailto:dpoch@eelaw.ca
mailto:kai@web.net
mailto:shawn.patrick.stensil@greenpeace.org


 Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
 EB-2014-0369 
 
 APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
 March 31, 2015 
 

- 7 - 
 

 Haudenosaunee  Aaron Detlor 
 Development Institute 
 Barrister & Solicitor 
 Haudenosaunee Development Institute 
 
 16 Sunrise Court 
 Suite 417 
 Ohsweken ON  N0A1M0 
 Tel: 519 445-4225 
 Fax: 519 445-2389 
 aarondetlor@gmail.com 

 
 Hydro Quebec Hélène Cossette 
 Legal Counsel 
 HQ Energy Marketing Inc. 
 
 75, West Rene-levesque Boulevard 
 4th Floor 
 Montreal QC  H2Z 1A4 
 Tel: 514-289-3146 
 Fax: 514-289-6217 
 cossette.helene@hydro.qc.ca 

 
 Matthieu Plante 
 Manager Regulatory Affairs 
 HQ Energy Marketing Inc. 
 
 75, West Rene-Levesque Boulevard 
 17 th Floor 
 Montreal QC  H2Z 1A4 
 Tel: 514-289-3687 
 Fax: 514-289-3750 
 Plante.Matthieu@hydro.qc.ca 
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 Independent Electricity  Tam Wagner 
 System Operator 
 Senior Regulatory Analyst 
 Independent Electricity System Operator 
 
 Station A, Box 4474 
 Toronto ON  M5W 4E5 
 Tel: 905-403-4291 
 Fax: 905-855-6371 
 regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca 

 
 Lake Ontario Waterkeeper Pippa Feinstein 
 Student-at-Law 
 Lake Ontario Waterkeeper 
 
 231 Wallace Avenue 
 2nd Floor 
 Toronto ON  M6H 1V5 
 Tel: 416-861-1237 
 Fax: 416-850-4313 
 feinstei@ualberta.ca 

 

 London Property  Randy Aiken 
 Management Association 
 Aiken & Associates  
 578 McNaugton Ave. W. 
 Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
 Tel: 519-351-8624 
 Fax: 519-351-4331 
 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca 

 
Former  
Ontario Power Authority Miriam Heinz 
 Regulatory Coordinator, Corporate Affairs/Legal 
 Ontario Power Authority 
 
 120 Adelaide Street West 
 Suite 1600 
 Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 416-967-7474 
 Fax: 416-967-1947 
 Miriam.Heinz@powerauthority.on.ca 

mailto:regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca
mailto:feinstei@ualberta.ca
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
mailto:Miriam.Heinz@powerauthority.on.ca


 Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
 EB-2014-0369 
 
 APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS 
 March 31, 2015 
 

- 9 - 
 

 
 Power Workers' Union John Sprackett 
 Staff Officer, President's Office 
 Power Workers' Union 
 
 244 Eglinton Avenue E. 
 Toronto ON  M4P 1K2 
 Tel: 416-322-4787 
 Fax: 416-481-7914 
 sprackettj@pwu.ca 

 
 Kim McKenzie 
 Consultant 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 
 34 King Street E. 
 Suite 610 
 Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-640-1894 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 kmckenzie@elenchus.ca 

 
 Bayu Kidane 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 
 34 King Street E. 
 Suite 610 
 Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-0666 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 bkidane@elenchus.ca 

 
 Richard Stephenson 
 Counsel 
 Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP 
 
 155 Wellington Street W. 
 35th Floor 
 Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
 Tel: 416-646-4325 
 Fax: 416-646-4301 
 richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com 

mailto:sprackettj@pwu.ca
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Power Workers' Union Alfredo Bertolotti 
 Consultant 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 
 34 King Street East 
 Suite 600 
 Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-9917  Ext: 23 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 abertolotti@elenchus.ca 

 
  
 School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally 
 SEC Coordinator 
 Ontario Public School Boards' Association 
 
 439 University Avenue 
 18th Floor 
 Toronto ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 wmcnally@opsba.org 

 
 Jay Shepherd 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge St. Suite 806 
 P.O. Box 2305 
 Toronto ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com 
 

Mark Rubenstein 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge St. Suite 806 
 P.O. Box 2305 
 Toronto ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com 
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School Energy Coalition Mark Garner 
 Consultant 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge Street 
 Suite 806 
 Toronto ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-804-2767 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 markgarner@rogers.com 

 

 Shell Energy North America  Paul Kerr 
 (Canada) Inc. 
 General Manager, Market Affairs 
 Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. 
 
 90 Sheppard Ave E. 
 Suite 600 
 Toronto ON  M2N 6Y2 
 Tel: 416-227-7312 
 Fax: 877-397-0413 
 paul.kerr@shell.com 

 
 Sustainability-Journal.ca Ron Tolmie 
 Editor 
 Sustainability-Journal.ca 
 
 217 Petrie Lane 
 Kanata ON  K2K 1Z5 
 Tel: 613-271-9543 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 tolmie129@rogers.com 

 
 The Society of Energy  Scott Travers 
 Professionals 
 Local Vice President- IESO 
 The Society of Energy Professionals 
 
 425 Bloor Street East, Suite 300 
 Toronto ON  M5T 2S6 
 Tel: 416-979-2709 
 Fax: 416-979-5794 
 traverss@thesociety.ca 

mailto:markgarner@rogers.com
mailto:paul.kerr@shell.com
mailto:tolmie129@rogers.com
mailto:traverss@thesociety.ca
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The Society of Energy Dan Kellar 
Professionals 
 The Society of Energy Professionals 
 
 2239 Yonge Street 
 Toronto ON  M4S 2B5 
 Tel: 416-979-2709 
 Fax: 416-979-5794 
 kellard@thesociety.ca 

 
 Mike Belmore 
 External Relations Officer 
 The Society of Energy Professionals 
 
 2239 Yonge St. 
 Toronto ON  M4S 2B5 
 Tel: 416-979-2709  Ext: 3015 
 Fax: 416-979-5794 
 belmorem@thesociety.ca 

 
 Paul Cavalluzzo 
 Cavalluzzo Hayes Shilton McIntyre & Cornish LLP 
 
 474 Bathurst Street 
 Suite 300 
 Toronto ON  M5T 2S6 
 Tel: 416-964-5537 
 Fax: 416-964-5895 
 pcavalluzzo@cavalluzzo.com 
 
   Russ Houldin 

Consultant 
 HLPCA Inc. 
 
 104 Hove Street 
 Toronto ON  M3H 4Z3 
 Tel: 416-398-1846 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 houldiru@hotmail.com 
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Vulnerable Energy  Michael Janigan 
 Consumers Coalition 
 Counsel 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 ONE Nicholas Street 
 Suite 1204 
 Ottawa ON  K1N 7B7 
 Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 26 
 Fax: 613-562-0007 
 mjanigan@piac.ca 

 
 James Wightman 
 Consultant 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King St. E. 
 Suite 1102 
 Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-0640 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 wigjim07@yahoo.ca 
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